2022

2022
2022
2022
2022

2022
2022
2021

2022
2022

2022
2022
2022
2022

2022

2022
2022
2021

2022

2022
2021

2022
2022
2022
2023
2022
2022
2023
2023
2022

2022

2022
2022
2022

PARCEL
13-013-300-0030-00
13-013-300-0030-00

24-185-120-0001-00
24-186-002-0016-00
24-205-050-0016-10
24-205-341-0001-10
24-205-341-0001-10
24-205-384-0007-20
24-205-384-0011-00
24-205-394-0001-00
24-205-406-0009-00
24-205-407-0004-00
24-205-461-0001-00
24-205-478-0014-00
24-205-496-0021-12
24-685-002-0001-10
24-796-003-0014-00
TOTAL - MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON

26-185-063-0008-00
26-185-069-0010-00
26-185-072-0012-00
26-635-248-0006-00
26-635-248-0007-00
26-635-277-0003-00
26-770-036-0004-00
26-770-036-0012-00
TOTAL - MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS

26-108-100-0005-00
TOTAL - MONA SHORES PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS

27-338-000-0001-00
27-359-000-0002-00
27-359-000-0003-00
27-770-000-0022-00

TOTAL - MONA SHORES PUBLIC - CITY OF N SHORES

11-019-200-0003-10
11-027-100-0015-10
11-483-999-0001-00

TOTAL - OAKRDGE PUBLIC - EGELSTON TWP

15-270-000-0005-00
15-340-000-0048-00
TOTAL - FRUITPORT PUBLIC - FRUITPORT TWP

10-255-000-0006-00
10-575-001-0001-10
10-575-001-0017-10
10-575-002-0014-10

TOTAL - ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC - MUSKEGON TWP

17-025-200-0004-00
TOTAL - RAVENNA PUBLIC - RAVENNA TWP

07-013-300-0002-10
07-032-300-0016-00
07-681-010-0015-00

TOTAL - REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC - DALTON TWP

10-202-000-0084-00
TOTAL - REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC - MUSKEGON TWP

23-138-000-0013-00
23-585-012-0005-00
TOTAL - N MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF N MUSKEGON

07-003-100-0017-00
07-003-100-0018-00
07-701-000-0035-00
42-500-031-0020-00
42-500-048-0006-00
42-503-044-0016-00
42-503-053-0037-00
42-503-071-0005-00
42-500-028-0001-00
TOTAL - WHITEHALL PUBLIC - DALTON TWP

22-572-044-0004-00
TOTAL - WHITEHALL PUBLIC - CITY OF WHITEHALL

17-030-300-0005-00
17-032-100-0002-00
17-032-300-0001-00

TOTAL - COOPERSVILLE PUBLIC - RAVENNA TWP

GRAND TOTALS

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER
173 E APPLE AVE MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

2023 TAX REFUNDS - MICHIGAN TAX TRIBUNALS AND MISCELLANEOUS ADJUSTMENTS

FOR THE PERIOD 3/01/23 TO 2/28/24

TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2024
CNTYS COLLEGES  SENIORCIT ~ MUSEUMS$  CENDISP$ VETERANS $
$  (84980) $  (379.68) $ (74.56) $ (48.01) § (44.73) § (11.20)
$ 870.03) $ (389.18) $ 76.32) $ (49.15) $ (45.78) $ 11.46)

)
K
K

ISDS uNIT
$  (828.12) CASNOVIA TWONSHIP
$ (844.44) CASNOVIA TWONSHIP

$  (1,719.83) §  (768.86) $  (15088) $ _ (97.16) § 90.51) § (22.66) S (1,672.56)
CITY OF MUSKEGON
$ 1456 CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
$ 9751 § 271 838 § 539§ 503§ 126 M § 79.62 CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
s 68.94 CITY OF MUSKEGON
$ (7399 8 (3310) § 649 § @18) $ (389) $ 098) M §  (61.69) CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
s 10702 § 961 189 s 121 s 114§ 028 s 17.93
$ 121§ 501 § 098 § 063§ 059 § 014 M § 934 CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
s (121) s 501) $ ©098) $ (063) § 059 § ©14) M § (9.34) CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
s (1121) 8 501) $ ©098) $ (063) § (059) § ©014) M § (9.34) CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
$  (1009) § @51) $ ©088) $ ©057) § 053) § ©013) M § (8.40) CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
$ @128 LN § @13) $ (266) $ (247) $ (062) M §  (39.26) CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
$  (856) $  (1053) § (2.06) § (133) § (123) § 031) M §  (19.62) CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
$  (1458) § ©52) $ @27) $ ©082) § ©076) § 019) M §  (12.14) CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
S (1009) § (4.51) $ (©0:88) § ©57) § 053) § ©13) M § (8.40) CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
S (116.65) § (5215) § __ (10.20) § (6.58) § 611) $ (152§ (97.16)
$ 20839 § 9320 § 1828 § 178§ 1096 § 275 M S 86.87_CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
s 20839 § 9320 § 1828 § 178§ 10.96_§ 275 $ 86.87
$ 289699 § 128175 § 25136 $ 16187 $ 15078 § 3774 M $ 241548 CITY OF NORTON SHORES
$  (81509) $  (3460) $  (7150) $  (4605) §  (4289) §  (1074) M §  (679.62) CITY OF NORTON SHORES
$ 77302 § 34578 § 6781 4367 $ 4068 $ 1018 M § 64453 CITY OF NORTON SHORES
S (10670) § 47.73) $ 9.36) $ 6.02) $ (561) $ 140) M $ 88.97) CITY OF NORTON SHORES
$ 274822 § 121520 § 23831 $ 15347 $ 14296 § 35.78 s 229142
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
$ 97.72 EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
s 9772_§ - s - s - s - s - s -
$ 2020 FRUITPORT TOWNSHIP
$  (15223) §  (67.98) $  (1333) § ©58) $ (7.99) § (200) M § _ (126.71) FRUITPORT TOWNSHIP
S (13203) $  (6798) §  (13.33) § (©58) § (7.99) § (2000 $  (12671)
$  (8938) § (3097) § (784) $ (5.04) § @70 § (117) M §  (74.52) MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
USKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
s 89.38) § 39.97) § (784) § (504) § @70) § 17 s (1452)
$  (11837) § (5295) $ (1039 § 6:69) $ 623) $ (156) M § 98.69) RAVENNA TOWNSHIP
s (11837) § (52.95) $ __ (1039) § (669) § ©23) § (156 § 98.69)
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
s 494 DALTON TOWNSHIP
s 494§ - s - s - s - s - s -
$ (15215 §  (6805) §  (1334) § ®59) $ ®.00) $ (2000 M §  (126.86) MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
$ (15215 $ (6805 §  (13.34) § ®59) § 800) § (2.00) s (126.86)
CITY OF NORTH MUSKEGON
$  (16067) §  (71.78) §  (1409) § ©.07) § (©45) $ (11) M _§ _ (134.05) CITY OF NORTH MUSKEGON
S (160.67) §  (71.78) §  (14.09) § ©.07) § 845 § @11) S (134.05)
$ 1066 $ 468§ 092§ 059 § 055 § 013 M § 872 DALTON TOWNSHIP
$ 1240 § 545 § 107§ 069 § 065 § 016 M § 10.14 DALTON TOWNSHIP
$  (1066) § @76) $ ©094) $ ©061) § (056) § ©14) M § (8.88) DALTON TOWNSHIP
VILLAGE OF LAKEWOOD CLUB
VILLAGE OF LAKEWOOD CLUB
VILLAGE OF LAKEWOOD CLUB
VILLAGE OF LAKEWOOD CLUB
VILLAGE OF LAKEWOOD CLUB
$ (5002) $ 22.38) $ 39) § (283) $ (264) § (066) M _§  (41.71) VILLAGE OF LAKEWOOD CLUB
s 37.62) $ __ (17.01) § (334) § (216) § (2.00) § (©51) s (31.73)
S (3380) §  (1512) § (29) § (1.91) § (78) § ©045) M § (28.19) CITY OF WHITEHALL
S (3380) 8 (1512) § (2.96) § 191 s (1.78) § (0.45) $ 28.19)
$  (40448) §  (180.93) $  (3548) $  (2285) §  (2129) § (533) O §  (443.77) RAVENNA TOWNSHIP
$  (13760) §  (6155) §  (1207) § 7.78) $ (7.25) $ (181) O §  (150.96) RAVENNA TOWNSHIP
$  (10381) § (46.44) $ ©.11) $ (5.87) $ (547) § (137) O _§ _ (113.89) RAVENNA TOWNSHIP
S (64589) §  (288.92) § (56.66) $ 3650) $ _ (34.01) § @®51) s (108.62)
5 4010) § _ (124.78) § 2455) $ __ (1582) 5 (1472) § (3.68) (702.87)

UNITS
s (501.03)
s (516.32)

$ 683
$ 18.85
$ 18.85
$ 18.85
$ 18.85
$ 18.85
$ 18.85
$ 18.85
$ 18.85
$ 22843
$ 18.85
s (17467)
s 18.85
s 249.09
$ 52.16
s (46.96)
s (46.96)
s (#2.27)
$  (197.33)
$ (98.66)
s (61.07)
s 42.27)
s (483.36)
s 933,77
s 933.77
$  5966.12
$  (1674.83)
$ 158840
$ (21583
S 5663.86
$ 28.56
s 13.42
s 41.98
s 113.84)
s (113.84)
§  (14891)
$ 60.04
$ 60.10
s 60.28
s 3151
s (1159)
s (71.59)
$ 194.31
$ 306.80
50141
$  (253.40)
s (253.40)
$ 179
S (368.50)
s (366.71)
$ 624
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
s
s
s 98.93)
s 98.93)
s (246.70)
$ (83.92)
s (63.30)
s (393.92)
5.024.90

SCH DIST
KENT CITY
KENT CITY

MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC

MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
MUSKEGON HEIGHTS

MONA SHORES

MONA SHORES
MONA SHORES
MONA SHORES
MONA SHORES

OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC

FRUITPORT SCHOLS
FRUITPORT SCHOLS

ORCHARD VIEW
ORCHARD VIEW
ORCHARD VIEW
ORCHARD VIEW

RAVENNA

REETHS PUFFER
REETHS PUFFER
REETHS PUFFER

REETHS PUFFER

NORTH MUSKEGON
NORTH MUSKEGON

WHITEHALL SCHOOL
WHITEHALL SCHOOL
WHITEHALL SCHOOL
WHITEHALL SCHOOL
WHITEHALL SCHOOL
WHITEHALL SCHOOL
WHITEHALL SCHOOL
WHITEHALL SCHOOL
WHITEHALL SCHOOL

WHITEHALL SCHOOL

COOPERSVILLE
COOPERSVILLE
COOPERSVILLE

SD CODE
41150

61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010

61020
61020
61020
61020
61020
61020
61020
61020

61060

61060
61060
61060
61060

61065
61065
61065

61080
61080

61190
61190
61190
61190

61210

61220
61220
61220

61220

61230
61230

61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240
61240

61240

70120
70120
70120

TOTAL
SCHOPS SCHDBT § SETS LIBRARYS LB  FIRES  FIRE AMBS REFUND

(138554) §  (90084) $  (18561) M $  (5209.12)

41150 S (142922) §  (93056) § 189.68) M 5 (5352.14)

s - S (281476) $ _ (1831.40) § _ (375.29) B - B -5 (1056126)

$ 683

$ 14.56

$ 18.85

$ 18.85

$ 18.85

$ 18.85

$ 18.85

$ 18.85

$ 18.85

$ 18.85

$ 29579 § 15270 § 10428 § 4854 H $ 106964

$ 18.85

$ 68.94

$ (11834) § (79.14) § @761) H s (594.08)

s 18.85

s 295.79_§ 3436 $ 2514_$ 10.93 B - B s 754.39

$ 3506 § 2600 $ 1200 § 244 M s 155.56

$ (35.06) § (26.00) (12.00) § (2.44) M s (150.36)

$ (35.06) § (26.00) (12.00) § (244) M s (150.36)

$ (31.54) § (23.40) $ (10.80) (220) M s (135.32)

$ (147.26) § (109.20) $ (50.40) (1027) s (631.79)

s (7362) $ (54.60) $ (25.20) 6.13) M s (315.85)

$ (45.58) $ (33.80) (1560) @17) M s (195.50)

$ (3154) § 23.40) $ 10.80) § 220) M s (135.32)

$ (364.60) $ 27040) $ __ (124.80) § 25.41 B - B - s (1558.94)

$ 668.64 S 27986 $ 22288 § 4543 M s 258281

$ 668.64_$ 27986 $ 22288 § 45.43 B - B - s 258281

$ 924504 § 386936 § 309856 § 62470 M $ 2999975

$  (261540) §  (109462) §  (871.80) §  (177.70) M §  (8464.84)

$ 248040 § 103812 § 82680 § 16853 M s 802792

s (14328) § 114.13) § 23.26) M s (762.29)

S 911004 § 366958 §  2,03943 § 59227 B - B - s 2880054

$ 28.56

$ 97.72

s 13.42

$ - s -~ s - s - s - s s 139.70

$ 2020

s (18694) §  (162556) § 2022) F s 862.38)

s s (186.94) §  (162.56) § (20.22) B - B s (842.18)

$ (14413) § (95.60) $ (19.48) M s (630.74)

$ 60.04

$ 60.10

s 60.28

s - s (144.13) s 95.60) $ (19.48) B - B s (450.32)

s (16037) §  (12661) § 2581) M s (679.26)

s -~ s (160.37) § _ (12661) § 25.81 B - B s (679.26)

$ 194.31

$ 306.80

s 494

$ -~ s -~ s - s - s - s s 506.05

$ (23732) 8 (16273) § @3.17) M $  (1,06561)

$ - s (23732) §  (16273) § (33.47) $ - $ - s (1,08561)

$ 179

s (26347) § _ (17032) § 3509) M S (1.23760)

s - s (26347) §  (17032) § _ (35.09) s - s - s (1.23581)

$ 3305 1306 § 1140 § 171 WL s 9171

$ 3841 S 1518 § 1326 § 199 WL s 106.66

$ (33.66) $ (13.30) (11.40) (1.74) WL s (93.01)

$ 153

$ 164.72

$ 164.72

$ 158.20

$ 073

s (6241) § (53.50) $ ©.18) WL s (343.08)

s 37.80_s (47.47) (40.24) 622) B - B s 25218

$ (108.47) § (42.18) $ 36.15) $ (5.52) WL S (1847) WL s 393.93)

s (108.47) s 4218) § 36.15) $ 5.52 s (18.47 s s (393.93

$ ©4821) §  (43262) $ ©.18) M $  (2529.84)

$ (22051) 8 (147.17) § (30.00) M s (860.62)

s 166.36) § 111.03) § 2263) M s (649.28)

$ - 8  (103508) $  (690.82) §  (14081) s s - S (403974)

963920 § _ (121832) $ __ (253.78) § 38.39 (18.47 12,208.62




